

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 22-120

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PROPERTY TAX CANCELLATION

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands has recently subdivided or listed certain property as exempt on the Borough of Highlands Tax Collector's tax receivable ledger; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Tax Assessor has reviewed the records and has made a determination that certain 2021 property tax valuations were overstated; and

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector is recommending that the following taxes be cancelled accordingly:

Block	Lot	Year	Amount	Name
11.08	5	2022	\$1,883.49	O'Ree, Wendy

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, New Jersey, that the Tax Collector cancel taxes as set forth above.

Motion to Approve R 22-120:

	INTRODUCE	SECOND	АҮЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CERVANTES			Х			
CHELAK		Х	Х			
MELNYK			Х			
OLSZEWSKI						Х
BROULLON	Х		Х			

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: April 20, 2022

Nancy Tran, Acting Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands